Sanjiv Goyal Yes 8P
Sanjiv (HUF)- Karta Sanjiv Yes )
Goyal
Raman Goyal Yes 4Q

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory s

(Sanjiv Goyal)
(Sanjiv Goyal) (Raman Goyal) KARTA

Place: Chandigarh
Date: January 27, 2026

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company
to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
(*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

The individual equity shareholding details of promoters and promoters’group in the Company
before and after buyback is attached herewith as Annexure 1.

Annexure 1 Shareholding details of promoters and promoters’ group of Nectar Lifesciences Limited

Name of Acquirer Before the Buyback Buy Back After the Buyback

No. of % w.r.t | No. of % w.r.t | No. of % w.r.t
shares total shares / total shares total Difference
/voting share voting share voting share
rights capital | rights capital | rights capital

of TC of TC of TC

Sanjiv (HUF) 43622400 19.45 0 - 43622400 22.46 3.00
Mr. Sanjiv Goyal 47845600 21.33 0 - 47845600 24.63 3.29
Mrs. Raman 9238448 4.12 0 - 9238448 4.76 0.64
Goyal
Promoters 100706448 44,91 0 -| 100706448 51.84 6.93
Total

Public 123554522 55.09 | -30000000 | (13.38) | 93554522 48.16 -6.93
Total 224260970 | 100.00 | -30000000} (13.38) | 194260970 | 100.00 -

Joint disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nectar Lifesciences Limited (TC" or “Company”)
Name of the Target Company (TC)
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
acquirer

1. Sanjiv Goyal 2. Sanjiv (HUF)- Karta Sanjiv Goyal 3. Raman Goyal

Whether the acquirer belongs to Yes
Promoter/Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where | 1. BSE Limited
the shares of TC are Listed 2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Details of the acquisition as follows Number % w.r.t. total